No. HQ-14023(11)/1/2023-UIDAI-COORD-HQ (E10971) Unique Identification Authority of India (RTI Cell)

3rd Floor, Behind Kali Mandir, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi – 110001. Dated: 16th June, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon relief of Shri Devajit Khound, Deputy Director General RO Guwahati on 09-06-2023 (A/N), with the approval of competent authority, Shri Akhilesh Kumar Gupta, DDG RO Ranchi is assigned the charge of First Appellate Authority (FAA) for RTI matters related to RO Guwahati, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect, until further orders.

(Anjana Ray Chaudhuri) Dy. Director & Nodal Officer Telephone: 011-23478613.

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.

No. HQ-14023(11)/1/2023-UIDAI-COORD-HQ (E10971) Unique Identification Authority of India (RTI Cell)

3rd Floor, Behind Kali Mandir, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi – 110001. Dated: 15th June, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon relief of Shri D Bhaskar Rao, Director RO Hyderabad, with the approval of competent authority, Shri G Srinivas, Director RO Hyderabad is assigned the charge of CPIO for RTI matters related to RO Hyderabad, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect, until further orders.

(Anjana Ray Chaudhuri)
Dy. Director & Nodal Officer
Telephone: 011-23478613.

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.

No. HQ-14023(11)/1/2023-UIDAI-€OORD-HQ (E10971) Unique Identification Authority of India (RTI Cell)

3rd Floor, Behind Kali Mandir, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi – 110001. Dated: 07th June, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon reallocation of work among Director level officers in Delhi Regional Office, with the approval of competent authority, the following officers are assigned the charge of CPIO, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect, until further orders:

S1. No.	Name & Designation	Designated as	For Regional Office
1	Lt. Col. Sanjay Singh Rautela, Director	CPIO	RO Delhi – for RTI matters related to Delhi State, Establishment & Admin, Accounts, Legal, Coordination, DMS, Vigilance, IEC, Hindi Rajbhasha.
2	Col. Binoj Koshy, Director	CPIO	RO Delhi – for RTI matters related to Uttarakhand and Rajasthan States, Public Grievances/CRM of RO, Mix Biometric, Banks and Non State Registrars, Standing Reconciliation Committee of RO.
3	Sh. Sumit Mishra, Director	CPIO	RO Delhi – for RTI matters related to Madhya Pradesh State, Authentication.

Revaltusie

(Revathi S K) Director (Coordination) Tele: 011-23478606.

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.



No. HQ-14023(11)/1/2023-UIDAI-COORD-HQ Unique Identification Authority of India (RTI Cell)

3rd Floor, Behind Kali Mandir, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi - 110001. Dated: April, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of the provisions contained in Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005), with the approval of competent authority, the following officers are assigned the charge of CPIO and FAA in respect of Enforcement Division, UIDAI.

Sl. No.	Name & Designation	Designated As	Subject
1	Sh. Praful Kumar Sigtia, Deputy Director General	First Appellate Authority (FAA)	For RTI matters related to Enforcement Division, UIDAI HQ.
2	Sh. Vinod Singh, Director	Central Public Information Officer (CPIO)	For RTI matter related to Enforcement Division, UIDAI HQ. (in place of Sh. Tentu Satyanarayana, Director)

(Anjana Ray Chaudhuri) Deputy Director & Nodal Officer Tele: 011-23478613.

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.

No. A-11016/62/2009-UIDAI (Vol.II) भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण/Unique Identification Authority of India आर.टी.आई प्रकोष्ट /(RTI Cell)

बांग्ला साहिब रोड, काली मंदिर के पीछे, गोल मार्किट , नई दिल्ली -110001 Dated 31 March ,2023

कार्यालय आदेश /OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon reallocation of work among Nodal Officer, RTI & Director level officers at TC Bengaluru the following changes are hereby accorded, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with effect from 01.04.2023 until further orders:

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Designate d as	For Division/ RO
1	Sh SMD Jeelani, Director	CPIO	For matter related to technical support and Aadhaar generation/updation process at Tech Centre, Bengaluru (in place of Lt Col RSN Satish, Director)
2	Sh Gopakumar, Director	CPIO	For establishment and HR Related matters etc. at TC Bengaluru. (in place of Lt Col Rajesh Prasad Singh, Director)
3	Smt Anjana Ray Chaudhuri, Deputy Director(Coordination)	Nodal Officer, RTI	Receiving and distribution of all RTI applications/ 1 st Appeals/CIC hearings to the concerned CPIOs/FAAs and RTI related reports etc.) (Sh Rajeev Sharma, DD(HR) will be the link charge officer for Nodal Officer, RTI)

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Prynsh luys 16 31.03.2023

(Piyush Chand Gupta) Director(HR Division) Tele: 011-23478554

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.

No. A-11016/62/2009-UIDAI (Vol.II) \ ० 6 भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण/Unique Identification Authority of India आर.टी.आई प्रकोष्ट /(RTI Cell)

बांग्ला साहिब रोड, काली मंदिर के पीछे, गोल मार्किट , नई दिल्ली -110001 Dated 7 March ,2023

कार्यालय आदेश /OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon reallocation of work among Director level officers at UIDAI HQ, Delhi the following changes are hereby accorded, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect until further orders:

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Designated as	For Division/ RO
1	Col H S Kapoor, Director	CPIO	Logistics and channel Interface Division
2	Sh Randhir Kumar B Patel, Director	CPIO	Administration Division

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajeev Sharma)
Deputy Director & Nodal Officer

Tele: 011-23478564

Copy to:

1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)

2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi

3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.

No. A-11016/62/2009-UIDAI (Vol.II) 1 2 भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण/Unique Identification Authority of India आर.टी.आई प्रकोष्ट्र (RTI Cell)

बांग्ला साहिब रोड, काली मंदिर के पीछे, गोल मार्किट , नई दिल्ली -110001 Dated **)** Feb ,2023

कार्यालय आदेश /OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon reallocation of work among Director level officers at Regional Office, Delhi the following changes are hereby accorded, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect until further orders:

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Designated as	For Division/ RO
1.	Lt Col. Sanjay Singh Rautela, Director	CPIO	Regional Office, Delhi (for Delhi, Madhya Pardesh, Admn, IEC,DMS,IT,Rajbhasha,HR/Estt, and Legal)
2.	Col Binoj Koshy, Director	CPIO	Regional Office, Delhi (for PG,CRM, Banks, NSR, Finance, Rajasthan, Uttarakhand)

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajeev Sharma)
Deputy Director & Nodal Officer

Tele: 011-23478564

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.

No. A-11016/62/2009-UIDAI (Vol.II) / 7-8 भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण/Unique Identification Authority of India आर.टी.आई प्रकोष्ट /(RTI Cell)

बांग्ला साहिब रोड, काली मंदिर के पीछे, गोल मार्किट , नई दिल्ली -110001 Dated **7** Feb ,2023

कार्यालय आदेश /OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon reallocation of work among DDG/Director level officers at UIDAI HQ the following changes are hereby accorded, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect until further orders:

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Designated as	For Division/ RO
1.	Sh Rupinder Singh, Deputy Director General	FAA	Aadhaar Usage (in addition to existing responsibilties)
2.	Sh Alok Shukla, Deputy Director General	FAA	KM Division (in addition to existing responsibilties)
3.	Sh Rajkumar, Director	CPIO	KM Division (in addition to existing responsibilties)
4.	Smt Revathi Suresh Kumar, Director	CPIO	Co-ordination Division (in place of Sh. Pardeep Kumar Bansal, Director)
5.	Sh Salil Kumar, Director	CPIO	E&U-I Division (in place of Sh. Kumar Rakesh Sinha, Director)
6.	Shri Randhir Kumar B Patel, Director	CPIO	Logistics/channel interface (in place of Col. Binoj Koshy, Director)

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajeev Sharma)
Deputy Director & Nodal Officer

Tele: 011-23478564

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KM Portal within UIDAI.

No. A-11016/62/2009-UIDAI (Vol.II) भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण/Unique Identification Authority of India आर.टी.आई प्रकोष्ट /(RTI Cell)

बांग्ला साहिब रोड, काली मंदिर के पीछे, गोल मार्किट , नई दिल्ली -110001 Dated J 4 December, 2022

कार्यालय आदेश /OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon reallocation of work among Director level Officers at Regional Office, Ranchi, the following changes are hereby accorded, in terms of Section 5(1) & 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect until further orders:

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Designat ed as	For Division/ RO
1.	Sh. Shubhodeep Chowdhary, Director	CPIO	Regional Office, Ranchi (in place of Sh. Krishna Deo Prasad Sahu, Director)

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajeev Sharma)

toes hum

Deputy Director & Nodal Officer

Tele: 011-23478564

- 1. All concerned CPIOs & FAAs, UIDAI(Through e-mail)
- 2. PS to CEO, UIDAI, New Delhi
- 3. To be circulated through KMS Portal within UIDAI.